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N 87° 50 00”7 E 203.00 @ ———— — =
S DIMENSONS & LOCATIONS OF EXISTING CURB, CONC, ASPHALT ETC.
SITE PLAN ZONING & STATISTICS ASPER PHOTO RECEIVED/DISCUSSED
o °
| J( | o — 200.00 ZONING INFORMATION NOTE.
| : : DORESS 5001 BLACKBURN PY gﬁgglwgiﬁg AREA PER SUDA AND MALESZYK
| I I | ZONING AND BY-LAW 2010-03 AM 02/09 '
| I FILE 22-68 JOB 6564 REV 2
I | | I ZONE INFO EXISTING PRESTIGE INDUSTRIAL ZONE
l | | 2 8 l OFFICIAL PLAN EXISTING INDUSTRIAL
(9} I
[ I I § | COVERAGE
|- 2 | | £ ~ | LOT AREA (PART 1+2) +/-18060m? 100%
: ) | | . 7 : & EXISTING BUILDING EX. +/- 3185.2n7? 17.6%
R | ‘ | > _ | o ASPHALT COVERAGE EX. +/- 7146 39.6%
e - > 9]
S I ~ | | / . I CONC. SIDEWALK/CURB COVERAGE EX. +/- 1362.5n? 7.5%
o
) l | 5 | ‘ l LANDSCAPE EX. +/- 6366m?2 35.3%
l - ~ i E\ l
l | o | (@] l
l | o | = l W
oL | . I I Provision Requirement (| PROPOSAL/PROVIDED
>
o W I Permitted Use As per Section 11. 1 PROPOSED USE: OUTDOOR PATIO 415n¥
| | po ¥ | MAX. CAP. NO OUTDOOR PATIO SHALL (SEE PLAN)
| | | ACCOMMODATE MORE THAN 50% OF THE Jgj\gt 8?%?5@;%
ALLOWABLE CAPACITY OF THE FACILITU WHICH 135 (BY SEATS)
- L py . THE PATIO IS ASSOCIATED (270x50%)
| | N 87° 50’ 00" E 203.00 — —— A A
EX.ACCESSIBLE SPACES WITH MARKINGS | Minimum lot frontage 50 metres “EX.722m (SEEPLAN)
.P..—..—..;.. o O GENNED © © ..—..—.._..—..—..—.. (By-law No. 2016-54)
\ N\ — N\ N\ —
—1 i - - - - - | D DA - < /B Minimum lot area 7000 square metres EX.+/-14867.53m?2
3 7 230.00 = = . .
N : % c / \ F\ T % S| E Q= (By-law No. 2010-03)
< o - - N - - - \X N EX.TRANSFORMER E ?) E 'T > 2
- - 9] ‘ PAD D o \\ oo\ X od Maximum gross floor area 1 times lot area
>< . ) _| . E"I) - _ _ _ ] - 1 \ EX.TRANSFORMER ~ o~ EX. ASPHALT \\ @ > <('\‘) = E’I) — (By-law No. 2010-03) EX.3543.14m? (38138 SQ. FT.)
, ~ N
<« TYPE | o)
— ———'———————————————— iy - ———;—jaoiAi TR T N TR T T — ——— —— ———— —————— ———— ————————— — 1 SS Minimum front yard (DEPTH) 15 metres plus an additional 5 metres for those front EX.71 m (SEE PLAN)
A (ag) 187 496 N 20 o (By-law No. 2010-03) yards abutting a road allowance which is adjacent to
/ | A S 7S \§'5 m) (26) S (27.5m) 7790 . 83m o a Provincial highway, inclusive of any reserve thereto
Q Q Y Q ==
0 "o © 54-0; S 0 e ini i ior si i i EX.31m (SEE PLAN)
- \ S QA\ EX. PARKING TYP S ~ Minimum interior side yard width 1_0 metres on one side and 5 metres on the other
_ : S L - << (By-law No. 2010-03) side
: . N N — ™ |-
/ DS \ \ - - N S l Minimum exterior side yard width| 15 metres EX.20.8m (SEE PLAN)
PARKING S|GNS IS N \—Q |@ (By-law No. 2010-03)
= <% ~ g
O% 2 N\ Aocroor ior uiRBOE—— — N S N I Minimum rear yard depth 10 metres EX.34.5m (SEE PLAN)
N I~ SHOQ DASHED NS ' o S ' — — — Frs — — — — - —1 - (By-law No. 2010-03)
) A\ e ~ — > =l € 0| —
»Q X A A P D Ry Rk EX.6m W_lDE FIRE RQUTE _ ONI) & | EX'_RETA“\“NE WALL G_UARD _ > E_ : Minimum landscaped open space 6 metres along every front lot line, plus 5 6m PROVIDED IN FRONT
EAE AR 3 7 oo |2 T g a cra®, L ANTWARNING SN ?\rj > — EX. LOADING AREA RETAINING WALL % 2 o strip shall be provided, at the metres along every side lot line and BURN
Al f AT TS U VA 7~ _ _ _ V | _ _ _ 8= width specified,along each and | reserve thereto except for those parts
SCOPE OF s Fy O 1 % - EZ(iéONq'?ET,EA ’ o Pl = Lo o aly m  w  <f every lot line required for sidewalks or driveways crossing said 1.2m PROVIDED NORH SIDE ADJ PART 3
9D il DL i £l - t e S WEEOE N N (By-law No. 2010-03) landscaped area,plus an additional 5 metres of (SEE PLAN)
o 9 = / o NUP 0 landscaped open space for every front and side lot ling
) WO R K i 124-10 s g 39-0 / 0 j 3| g > abutting a road Allowance which is adjacent to a ADJUSTMENT
o . 7 38.0m - o 8 Provincial highway inclusive of any Reserve thereto
M ) B ( ) . ~ | | EX. LOADIN , | : - ghway Y File: A-2023-004
L BEERANEY bl S ‘. AS PER PHOTO PROVIDED — | AREA . 'E- \\ | ﬁ a Minimum landscaped open space The provision for a minimum landscaped
LOAD OF THIS PATIO o5 1 & Qo I NN (By-law No. 2010-03) open space strip shall be complied with,however, a EX.38% PROVIDED FOR PART 1 >15%
M%) L % | E 2 o oL o total minimum landscaped open space area of not
(270x30% 520 G V4 80'-0" ~ l S less than 15% of the lot area shall be required to be
€ Y-V EXéINTESR;Og CAPACITY (24.4 0] | provided, plus an additional 5% for
~ PROPoi%%g?g;)T e/ EATS 270 1 ¢ ml— j I a those lots abutting a road allowance which is adjacent
N ey Y L | ) to a Provincial highway,inclusive of any reserve theretd
g " o O EXISTING , e | !
N — w 7= 7 ’
3 ’ ée z Ko , PRODUCTION PLANT - O : -
p 292 Ols 23 EX. FIRE DEPARTMENT N 4 Maximum height of building or | 1 metres EX.10m
*E, % o I 10 PATIO CONNECTION (SEE (33 600 SQ. FT.) : AT O l | | (Sérulcturﬁs 2010.03
a/ CIVIL DRWG'S A < o y-law No. -03)
S 433.0" ) (3121.54SQ. M.} ST e !
| e (132.0 m) 290" PN E o i Loading requirements 2 loading spaces (3mx9m) EX.3 PROVIDED
30-0" [a 7 AN : 88m) v - -0 ' I — . . '
. 15.0m L 2 REPNE 8 67'-03/8% [ Minimum parking stall size 2.75 metres x 6m
FRONT YlARD SETBACK 1 g?.l m)‘I\ e EX.DISABLED PAI;:(éI\,l\ICSB EX_ACCESSIBLE SPACES WITH MARKINGS = rae 84 (20.4 m) 1 EX.TYP MIN. 2.75m x6m PROVIDED
ps | >F O & S va o3 1133 1/4" l Maneuvering aisle width For spaces at least 2.75 m wide:6.3 m MIN. PROVIDED (SEE PLAN) No. DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:
ia/ / p g s ow - [ | | .
() - s J S v, bl (34.5m) | | ! Minimum building size except for | Not less than 2,000 square metres, or 4,000 square 1 JULY 09 2020 ISSUED FOR PATIO PERMIT ACK
I o A 2 IR 67'-0 5/8"' an accessory building and metres for a building located on a lot abutting a road | EX. BUILDING +/- 3185.2n% <4,000m? 2 | MAY 05 2025 C OF ARO PATIO ACK
I B L ALY ’ \ oo N - i ascessonysiructure alowance adjacenttoa (>2,000n7) JUNE 2 2025 C OF ART PATIO ACK
. T T T —. . ST N NN AT - N e AT g y-law No. - rovincial highway, or reserve thereto
(61.8 m) % < Ja A A R NI z/ et e A:ML/, g4 o =0= 1S = 9% EX(,QQN“CR\ETE{ XAL s “Hoge %a o R4 = A N st 4 - S
- LN . || EXQOVEREDTERRACE S 4 < < Maximum lot coverage (By-law Not more than 50% of the lot area and not more than
| § D N ROOF OVERHANG , - 4 D .
/ 71.0m ; SN T T ssove T E_,% % EX. PARKING TYP. £ N0.2010-03) 40% of Those lots which abut a road allowance EX. BUILDING+/- 21.4% <40%
I SETBACK TO BLDG EWVA ;’ ) O A ‘L o ] @ ol o adjacent to a Provincial highway, or reserve thereto
- o or oo o T cEs oEr oar ear aE oI oEr oEr o o e ~ ek w— - G - cg— | — -— | e o |- — - e P | oe |- - | e— -—r eas oo o o o - - -
EX.513 SQ. FT. TERRACE ABOVE — = |- 2 /\J,_u o Ca, S &= <’3 9 mﬁ- @ ~o @ 9 Outside storage None permitted for those lots abutting a road N/A NO OUT DOOR STORAGE
EX. BIKE STAN T N ‘:(‘ - — 5 17 _c Q@ (By-law No. 2010-03) allowance adjacent to ABUTTING A ROAD ALLOWANCE
= = %D —_ M - - - < - - - - - - - - _'Q - - -
,(:) N3 Qe ~|E {5 \\ ASPHALT E /g 90 1/4" g V% Outside waste Permitted only to be located in a rear yard or an
L4lo N £ 6 \ /\\ ASPHALT —— — 8 — - - ‘“"./ T28M) T S - S ';:)_ - - (By-law No. 2010-03) interior side yard provided any one said refuse area COMMISSION: 2025-121
< Ao st v e =8 Q- S pd | \ g a ™ “bcurs \ ) shall not exceed 20 square metres in area N/A
J vy - ) =N | — —| ¥ — T — — < — — — — — — — X — L — — \,L — and shall consist of a Not noted concrete surface
iy iyl e il Ayl iy ey Sy el dwalayduy iy < ~ 7 = c i = which is fenced, walled or screened so as not to be
o [T = .
=i 1% 0.988 o 2 ﬁ LANDSCAPING ) seen From any street or abutting property. W B LAC K B U R N B R EW
0.96006 w .
Location of parking No person shall provide more than 15% of the EX. 25 PARKING SPACES IN THE
e o D b \p > ‘ .\ﬁ .\P o e o e (By-law No. 2010-03) total Parking in any front yard and more than
: : 20% in any exterior side yard. H O U S E
Y / / o 455556 % =5.
EX SDEWALR N el X SDEWALK 38 spaces x 15% =5.7 spaces EX.NO PARKING IN REQUIRED FRONT YARD
- = I ﬁ; 'J; $/ / E - ) HEARTLAND RD. /
A /7. /. /N BUS PAD .
Lg LLA\L (7 I‘x B I\ = / I D) A } 1 }\ “v/“v A \LA — ‘ Maximum floor area of a factory | 25% of the gross roo‘r area less any areas BLACKBURN PWY.
_ , / outlet devoted to warehousing and Storage. N/A NIAGARA FALLS, ONT
(EX.)45M UNOBSTRUCTED PATH _— )/ )
0 4 8 12 16 20 40 OF TRAVEL FROM PUMPER e
5____— VEHICLE TO FIRE DEPARTMENT /'_, 7 / PAR KI N G PROJECT
” CONNECTION 'd ~ BLACKBURN PARKWAY
GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:400 PR
_L  — - PARKING RELIEF SEE
FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION (SEE CIVIL DWG'S) , , EFCI?;)(’)\IQ%FOE-LE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT
FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION (SEE CIVIL DWG'S) FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION (SEE CIVIL DWG'S) le:
m = ‘ = K
SITE PLAN Niagarafalls
1:400 ' i
DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT 7.(i) Parking and Access | Warehouse —69.42 spaces 38 parking spaces 38 parking spaces a r C h I t e C t S
(2010-003) STUDIO INC
IN THE MATTER OF Section 45 of the Planning Act, (R.S.0. 1990); and Office —7.13 spaces
File: A-2023-004 Total — 76 Parking spaces Architectural Office:
IN THE MATTER OF: 7.(0) Maximum lot | Not more than 50% of the lotarea | 59.6 % 9.6%
NAME: 1631601 Ontario | coverage and not more than 40% for those 290 Glendale Ave. St. Catharines, ON, L2T 213
ADDRF:SS- P Blackzuz::(;;f('wa (2010-003) lots which abut a road allowance 905 984 5545
' ¥ adjacent to a Provincial highway,
DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF SUBJECT LAND: The subject property known as 8001 Blackburn Parkway is located on or reserve thereto SHEET TITLE:
the north side of Blackburn Parkway between Heartland Forest Road and Montrose Road. 7.(s) Location of parking | No person shall provide morethan | 12 parking  spaces | 7 parking spaces
(2010-003) 15% of the total parking in any | located in the front yard
NATURE AND EXTENT OF RELIEF APPLIED FOR: A concurrent application has been made for a partial discharge of front yard and more than 20% in
mortgage and to convey a parcel of land (Part 3) for a future warehouse. Part 1 will be retained for continued use of a any exterior side yard
brewery. Part 2 represents a proposed easement for a drive aisle and fire lane for Part 3. The property (Part 3) is zoned
Prestige Industrial (PI-849), in accordance with Zoning By-law No. 79-200, as amended by site specific By-law No. 2010- 38 spaces x 15% = 5.7 spaces
003 and By-law No. 2016-054. The applicant is proposing to construct a warehouse building on Part 3 and the following P . ’ -/sp EX I STI N G S I T E P LA N
e located in the front yard
By-law Section By-law Requirement Proposed Extent of variance 4.19(f) Manoeuvring | For spaces at least 2.75m wide: | O metres (9.75 metres | 6.3 metres
7.(h) Minimum interior | 10 metres on one side and 5 | 5metres (north) No variance required aisle 6.3 metres within easement)
side yard metres on the other side (north)
(2010-003) 5 metres (south) DECISION: GRANTED, subject to a 0 metre landscape open strip for a distance of 69 metres where the lot line abuts
— - - S metres (scfuth) a parking stall or landscape island and the retention of the 5 metre landscape open strip regulation for
7.(k) Minimum Front lot line — 6 metres Front lot line — 6 metres | Front lot line — no i ) . i . .
Isndscaped open space & 15 metres vatlance required the remainder of the south lot line as recommended by staff, pursuant to the provisions of Section 45 of DRAWN BY: JV/BK/B.L | DRAWING No.:
strip shall be provided the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990.
at the width specified, | Side lot line — 5 metres Side lot lines Side lot line CHECKED BY: JR/ MA
along each lot line e 5 metres e Nofth — no | REASON(S): The Committee of Adjustment considered the written and oral comments and agrees with the minor
(2010-003) (north) Vafia_nce variance report analysis and recommendation that this application does maintain the general intent and DATE ISSUED: JUNE 2 2025 -
*  1metre (south) requ;]red purpose of the Official Plan, does maintain the general intent and purpose of the Zoning By-law, is desirable
e Sout - 4 . A . . . .
Metres for the appropriate development of the land, building or structure; and is minor in nature. PROJECT No.: 2025-121
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